\$140.00 7759

ETAS ID: TM563495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		02/20/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELE, INC.	
Street Address:	3300 Brother Boulevard	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38133	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77599378	INSTA-PANEL
Serial Number:	77577071	AUTOPHOS
Serial Number:	86718234	KELE
Serial Number:	86714294	PRECON
Serial Number:	86708405	ENDICATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592323

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beth Haden

Address Line 1: Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP
Address Line 2: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1088177.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Haden
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Haden/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006872 FRAME: 0617

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release and Reassignment (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment (executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006872 FRAME: 0618

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of February 20, 2020, by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Kele, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") and Collateral Agent were parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Collateral Agent in certain intellectual property, including but not limited to, certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Collateral Agent, including certain of the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2015 at Reel 5659, Frame 0285;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the Security Agreement:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and
 - (b) all proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby releases, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006872 FRAME: 0619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

By: Kink E. Sonnefeld
Name: Kirk Sonnefeld

Its: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS:

	Trademark	Application Number Appl. Date	Reg. / (Publ.) No. Reg./(Publ.) Dates	Owner
1	INSTA-PANEL	77599378 10/23/2008	3753098 2/23/2010	Kele, Inc.
2.	AUTOPHÆS	77577071 9/23/2008	3622331 5/19/2009	Kele, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

RECORDED: 02/24/2020

	Trademark	Application Number Appl. Date	Owner
1.	KELE	86718234 8/12/2015	Kele, Inc.
2.	PRECON	86714294 8/04/2015	Kele, Inc.
3.	ENDICATOR	86708405 8/03/2015	Kele, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006872 FRAME: 0621